
Page 1 of 4 
 

UNIVERSITY OF ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT (UESD), SOMANYA 

 

 

 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

FIRST SEMESTER  

S/N ACTIVITY START DATE END DATE 

1.  Fumigation and Disinfection of the 
University Campus 

Friday, 3rd January, 2025 Monday, 6th January, 2025 

2.  Resumption from Christmas Break Wednesday, 8th January, 2025  

3.  Arrival of Fresh Students Friday, 10th January, 2025  

4.  Online Registration of 
Courses/Programmes for Continuing 

Students 

Friday, 10th January, 2025 Friday, 31st January, 2025 

5.  Orientation / Registration of 
Courses/Programmes for Fresh 

Students 

Wednesday, 15th January, 2025 Wednesday, 22nd January, 
2025 

6.  Arrival of Continuing Students Friday, 17th January, 2025  

7.  5th Commencement Lecture Saturday, 25th January, 2025  

8.  5th Thanksgiving Service Sunday, 26th January, 2025  

9.  Lectures Begin for All Levels Monday, 27th January, 2025 Friday, 14th March, 2025 

10.  HOPE Road Show Monday, 3rd February, 2025 Friday, 7th February 2025 

11.  Matriculation Ceremony for Fresh 
Students 

Friday, 21st February, 2025  

12.  Management - Student 
Consultative Meeting 

Thursday, 27th February, 2025  
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13.  (National Holiday) 

National Independence Day 

Wednesday, 6th March, 2025  

14.  Mid-Semester Examinations Monday, 17th March, 2025 Friday, 21st March, 2025 

 

15.  Lectures Resume Monday, 24th March, 2025 Friday, 17th April, 2025 

16.  EVALUATION OF LECTURERS Monday, 24th March, 2025 Friday, 28th March, 2025 

17.  CONVOCATION Thursday, 27th March, 2025  

18.  National Holiday 

(Eid-al Fitr) 

Monday, 31st March, 2025  

19.  Display of Continuous Assessment & 
Mid-Semester Results 

Monday, 7th April, 2025 Friday, 11thApril, 2025 

20.  Easter Break 

 

Friday, 18th April 2025 Monday, 21st April 2025 

21.  Lectures Resume Tuesday, 22nd April, 2025 Friday, 25th April, 2025 

22.  Revision Period Monday, 28th April, 2025 Friday, 2nd May, 2025 

23.  (National Holiday) 
 

May Day 

Thursday, 1st May 2025  

24.  End of First Semester 
Examinations 

Monday, 5th May, 2025 Friday, 16th May, 2025 

25.  Students Go Down Saturday, 17th May, 2025 Friday, 6th June, 2025 
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SECOND SEMESTER  

S/N ACTIVITY START DATE END DATE 

1.  Fumigation and Disinfection of the 

University Campus 

Monday, 2nd June, 2025 Thursday, 5th June, 2025 

2.  Students Report Friday, 6th June, 2025  

3.  National Holiday 

(Eid-al Adha) 

Monday, 9th June, 2025  

4.  Online Registration of 

Courses/Programmes for Students 

Tuesday, 10th June, 2025 Friday, 27th June, 2025 

5.  Lectures begin for all levels                                  Tuesday, 10th June 2025 Friday, 25th July, 2025 

6.  UESD Community Development 

Challenge 

Thursday, 26th June 2025  

7.  Management - Student Consultative 

Meeting 

Thursday, 10th July 2025  

8.  ANTICIPATED CONFERENCE  

Sustainable Development 

Stakeholder Conference 

Wednesday, 16th July 2025 Friday, 18th July, 2025 

9.  Mid-Semester Examinations Monday, 28th July, 2025 Friday, 1st August, 2025 

10.  National Holiday  

(Founders’ Day) 

Monday, 4th August, 2025  

11.  Lectures Resume Tuesday, 5th August, 2025 Friday, 5th September, 2025 

12.  Display of Continuous Assessment & 

Mid-Semester Results 

EVALUATION OF LECTURERS 

Monday, 18th August, 2025 Friday, 22nd August, 2025 

13.  12th Sustainable Education and 

Development Research Conference 

Monday, 25th August 2025 Saturday, 30th August 2025 

14.  SRC Week Celebration Monday, 1st September, 2025 Friday, 5th September, 2025 

15.  4th Edition-International Sustainable 

Development Conference 

Thursday, 4th September, 2025 Saturday, 6th September, 2025 

16.  Revision Period Monday, 8th September, 2025 Friday, 12th September, 2025 

17.  CONVOCATION Thursday, 25th September, 2025  

18.  6th Joint Thanksgiving Service Sunday, 14th September, 2025  
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19.  End of Second Semester 

Examinations 

Monday, 15th September, 2025 Monday, 29th September, 2025 

20.  National Holiday 

(Kwame Nkrumah’s Memorial Day) 

Monday, 22nd September, 2025  

21.  Students Go Down Tuesday, 30th September, 2025  

22.  Sandwich Programme Wednesday, 1st October, 2025 Thursday, 4th December, 2025 

23.  Internship Students  Monday, 6th October, 2025 Friday, 5th December, 2025 

24.  2ND CONGREGATION  Saturday, 22nd November, 2025  

25.  Registration for the 2024/2025 Resit 

Examinations 

Monday, 17th November, 2025 Friday, 21st November, 2025 

26.  Writing of the 2024/2025 Resit 

Examinations 

Monday, 24th November, 2025 Friday, 28th November, 2025 

27.  Festival of Nine Lessons and Carols  Friday, 19th December, 2025  

28.   

Christmas Break  

 

 

Monday, 22nd December, 2025 

 

Monday, 5th January, 2026 

29.  Reopening of 2025/2026 Academic 

Year 

Friday, 9th January, 2026  

 

 

NATIONAL HOLIDAYS 

S/NO ACTIVITY DATE 

1.  New Year’s Day Wednesday, 1st January, 2025 
2.  Constitution Day Tuesday, 7th January, 2025 
3.  National Independence Day Thursday, 6th March, 2025 
4.  Eid-al Fitr  Monday, 31st March, 2025 
5.  Good Friday  Friday, 18th April, 2025 
6.  Easter Monday  Monday, 21st April, 2025 
7.  May Day Tuesday, 1st May, 2025 
8.  African Union’s Day Monday, 25th May, 2025 
9.  Eid al Adha Monday,9th June, 2025 
10.  Founders’ Day  1.     Monday, 4th August, 2025 

11.  Kwame Nkrumah’s Memorial Day Monday, 22nd September, 2025 
12.  National Farmer’s Day Friday, 5th December 2025 

 


